CONCORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS

CONCORD-CARLISLE REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

120 Meriam Road Concord, MA 01742 Phone: 978.318.1500 Fax: 978.318.1537 www.concordps.org
Ripley, Conference Room 4

https://concordps.zoom.us/j/91586334852

JOINT SCHOOL COMMITTEE MEETING
AGENDA R2
November 6, 2024

The listings of matters are those reasonably anticipated by the Chair, which may be discussed at the
meeting. Not all items listed may in fact be discussed and other items not listed may also be brought
up for discussion to the extent permitted by law.

6:00 PM
I. Call to Order

II. CCHS Student Update
III. Superintendent Report

IV. Discussions

School Committee Goals Update

Q1 FY25 CPS Budget Transfers (VOTE)
Q1 FY25 CCRSD Budget Transfers (VOTE)
250th Tree Locations

Academic Data Overview

Campus Completion Update

CPS Capital

ommoOOwe

V. Public Comment

VI. Consent Agenda

A. Warrants

1. CPSA/P
1043 10/24/24 $423,360.56
1044 10/31/24 $257,353.56
1045 10/31/24 $223,019.79
1039 9/30/24 $2.45

2. CCRSD A/P
1093 10/25/24 $959,853.14
1095 10/25/24 $30,108.75

3. CPS Payroll
Pay date 10/24/24 $1,764.74
Pay date 10/24/24 $379,297.30
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VII.

VIII.

IX.

Pay date

4. CCRSD Payroll

Pay date
Pay date
Pay date
Pay date
Pay date
Pay date

Correspondence
Chairs and Liaisons Update

Executive Session

The Concord School Committee and Concord-Carlisle Regional School Committee will enter into
Executive Session under Purpose 2 of the Open Meeting Law: To conduct strategy sessions in
preparations for negotiations with the Superintendent of Schools, and Purpose 7 to comply with or
act under authority of, any general or special law or federal grant-in-aid requirements, specifically
M.G.L. c.30A, 822(a) and (f) with regard to the review and approval of executive session minutes

10/24/24

10/24/24
10/24/24
10/24/24
10/24/24
10/24/24
10/24/24

$219,686.24

$15,836.08
$638,264.57
$76,037.24
$179,810.24
$44,878.45
$3,906.96

from October 8, 2024, and not return to Open Session.
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